



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JAMES DAVID BLACK., and)
ELISABETH V. BLACK,)
Petitioners below, Appellants,) **No. 86, 2014**
)
v.) APPEAL FROM THE
) JANUARY 23, 2014 ORDER
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT 13,) OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
And PAUL D. TAYLOR,) OF THE STATE OF
Respondents Below, Appellees.) DELAWARE IN AND FOR
) NEW CASTLE COUNTY IN
) C.A. N14A-01-006(CEB)

APPELLEE PAUL D. TAYLOR'S CORRECTED ANSWERING BRIEF

/s/ Donald L. Gouge, Jr. #2234
DONALD L. GOUGE, JR. (#2234)
800 N. King Street, Suite 303
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 658-1800x1
Attorney for Paul D. Taylor, Appellee

DATED: May 16, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
OTHER AUTHORITIES	iii
NATURE AND STAGE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
RESPONSE TO APPELLANT’S SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
I. THE SUPERIOR COURT CORRECTLY DISMISSED THE PETITION FOR A WRIT OF <i>CERTIORARI</i> AS JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT COMMITTED NO ERRORS	5
A. <u>Question Presented</u>	5
B. <u>Scope of Review</u>	5
C. <u>Merits of Argument</u>	5
II. THE SUPERIOR COURT CORRECTLY DISMISSED THE PETITION FOR A WRIT OF <i>CERTIORARI</i> AS JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT DID NOT PROCEED IRREGULARLY	12
A. <u>Question Presented</u>	12
B. <u>Scope of Review</u>	12
C. <u>Merits of Argument</u>	12
III. ALTHOUGH THIS COURT COULD EXERCISE ORIGINAL JURISDICTION, THERE IS NO REASON TO DO SO	13
Conclusion	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE

American Funding Svcs. v. State,
41 A.3d 711(Del. 2012).....5, 12

Lindsey v. Nomet,
405 U.S. 56 (1972).....10

Maddrey v. Justice of the Peace Court 13,
956 A.2d 1204 (Del. 2008).....2, 5, 8, 12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PAGE

<i>25 Del.C. §5113</i>	5
<i>25 Del.C. §5115</i>	8
<i>25 Del.C. §5502</i>	5
<i>25 Del.C. §5504</i>	7
<i>25 Del.C. §5509</i>	7
<i>25 Del.C. §5510</i>	7
<i>25 Del.C. §5510(a)</i>	7
<i>25 Del.C. 5517(a)</i>	3
<i>25 Del.C. §5707</i>	5
<i>25 Del.C. §5708</i>	5
<i>25 Del.C. §5717(a)</i>	3, 6, 10
<i>Superior Court Civil Rule 62(c)</i>	4, 10
<i>Supreme Court Rule 14(b)(iii)</i>	1
<i>Supreme Court Rule 14(b)(vi)</i>	1
